Terms of Service for The Transformation Mentor

Effective Date: 02/02/2025 **Last Updated:** 02/02/2025

1. Introduction

Welcome to The Transformation Mentor. By accessing and using our website www.thetransformationmentor.com and services, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Service.

2. Services Provided

The Transformation Mentor offers mentorship programs, coaching sessions, retreats, and educational content designed to help individuals connect with their Higher Self and personal transformation journey. Services may be updated, modified, or discontinued at our discretion.

3. User Responsibilities

By using our services, you agree to:

- Provide accurate and truthful information when required.
- Use our website and services only for lawful purposes.
- Respect the confidentiality of coaching and mentorship sessions.
- Refrain from copying, distributing, or misusing any proprietary content.

4. Payments and Refunds

- All payments for mentorship programs and services must be made in advance unless otherwise agreed upon.
- Refund policies will be specified in individual service agreements.
- We reserve the right to modify pricing at any time.

5. Disclaimer

- The Transformation Mentor provides guidance and coaching based on personal and professional expertise. However, we do not offer medical, psychological, or financial advice.
- Results vary from individual to individual, and we do not guarantee specific outcomes.

6. Limitation of Liability

- We are not responsible for any personal, emotional, or financial consequences resulting from the application of advice or services provided.
- Our liability is limited to the amount paid for the specific service rendered.

7. Privacy and Data Protection

- We value your privacy and handle your personal data in accordance with our **Privacy Policy**.
- We do not sell, trade, or share your personal information with third parties without your consent.

8. Changes to These Terms

We may update these Terms of Service periodically. Any changes will be posted on this page with a new effective date.

9. Termination of Services

We reserve the right to refuse service, terminate accounts, or remove content at our discretion if a user violates these terms.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Service, please contact us at:

Email: contact@thetransformationmentor.com **Website:** www.thetransformationmentor.com

By using our website and services, you acknowledge and agree to these Terms of Service.